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For Personal Use Only
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Vehicle Information:

No accidents reported to CARFAX

1988 LINCOLN TOWN CAR

VIN: 1LNBM81F4JY806226

SEDAN 4 DR

5.0LVBF No other damage reported to CARFAX

GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options G 7 Detailed records available
: 30,732 Last reported odometer
HHOA0 reading

CARFAX’® Vehicle History Report™

An independent company established in 1086

US $39.99 |

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/26/18 at 11:13:04 AM (EDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

| EEEEE] Title History
n this section

CARFAX guarantees the informatior

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

GUARANTEED - None of these major titie problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate

Summary

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

‘ mmﬁﬂm Additional History

Not all accidents / s al

e repor

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

| Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

‘ Manufacturer Recall

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

. A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

Summary
Reporiss
Reporisd
Reportsd
indicates
Reporia.
Reporiod

No Data
Reported

Date: Mileage: Source:
03/18/1988 NICB
03/18/1993 23,041 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chalfont, PA
Title #45955269
03/28/2006 30,720 Inspection Station
08/28/2008 30,726 Inspection Station
10/13/2009 30,732 Inspection Station
10/12/2010 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Comments:

Vehicle manufactured

and shipped to original dealer
Title or registration issued

Exempt from emissions inspection

Exempt from emissions inspection

Exempt from emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/1LNBM81F4JY806226
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Doylestown, PA |
Title #45955269BU01 i
l
|

11/30/2012 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Doylestown, PA
Title #45955269BU01

Hmm, we haven't received any information on this car
since November 2012, Before you buy, ask the seller for
recent service or repair records.

¥

I Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection |

— ;

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall

The Ford Motor Company provides Carfax with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and
emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns about
this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Follow Us: [[] facebook.com/CARFAX 3 @CarfaxReports 3§ CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2018 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

4/26/18 11:13:04 AM (EDT)

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/1LNBM81F4.JY 806226 2/2
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DEPARTMENT oF TRA NSPORTAT!ON

CERT;F]_CATE OF TITLE FOR A VEHICLE

3,932

930680012004%787-001 | ;
rllLNBM&lFUJYBDEEEL : 88 | LINCOLN 45955269301 BU

VEHICLE iDENﬂHdAﬂON NUMBER Y‘EAR l,uIAKE OF VEHICLE TITLE NUMBER

EODY T‘\'F'E DUP SEAT CAP UNLADEN WEIGHT ' GVWR l GCWR ; TITLE BRANDS

3/].&/‘!3 3/18/93 , AZ 3/18/93 | 02304) 0

; | PrioRTMESTATE | onom PROCD. DATE ODOM: MILES ,ODOM, STATUS
: ODOMETER STATUS

0~ AﬂTUALMI.LEAGE

1= W.EAGEE)GEEDE THE MEGHANJCAL
s,

q ¥ NQTTHEMI'IMLMH.EAGE P e

3= NOT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE ODOMETER. -
TAMPERING VE!

4 = EXEMPT FROM DW“FI'ER DISCLDSURE

DATE PA TITLED DATE OF ISSUE

TITLE BHANDS
A = ANTIQUE VEHICLE
€ = CLASSIC VEHICLE
F = OUT OF COUNTRY
G = ORIGINALLY MFGD. FOR NON-US.
DISTRIBUTION
H = AGRIGULTURAL VEHICLE
L = LOGGING VEHICLE
P = FORMERLY A POLICE VERICLE
R = RECONSTRUCTED
§ = STREET ROD
T = RECOVERED THEFT VEHIGLE
V = VEHICLE CONTAINS REISSUED VIN
X = FORMERLY A TAXI

FIRST LIEN FAVOR OF: SECOND LIEN FAVOR OF

If a second lienholder is listed, upon satisfaction of the first lien, the first
I lienholder must forward this Title to the Bureau of Motor Vehicles with the

- 'FIRST LIEN RELEASED appropriate form and fee.

DATE

BY. SECOND LIEN RELEASED M
AUTHORIZED Em -SE ﬁ \TIVE DATE

MAILING ADDRESS B 7 z
[ AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
|

| certity as. of the date of issue, the official records of the Pennsylvania Department. HU“ ARD ¥ ER U 3 A L I M
of {;ﬂspﬁﬂmh@ Ieireﬂacl that the parson(s] or; comnany named heralrua,!he uwlui owner

THE FACE OF THIS DOCUMENT HAS A COLORED BACKGROUND ON WHITE PAPER

T Y A Secretary of Ti'anspnrtauon
TO BE COMPLI 1 WHEN I.’HiIClE 15 qCJLD THE

D_ APPL]CAﬂON FOR T|T|_E AND L]EN |NFORMAT|ON APPROPRIATE SECTIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE

COMPLETED.

Whenupﬂqurnr title with a co-awner, other than your spouse, check one of
. mﬂmmthﬂlbmnbeismasﬂmlncnmmon
‘.l\ El doint Tenants with Right of Survivorship (ondanﬁ of me ‘owner, ﬂ,’ua goes
16 the surviviag owner}. 3
8.0 Tenants in-Comman (on death of one owner. Interest of decessed owner
goes lo his.or her heirs or estale).

SIGNATURE OF PERSON ADMINISTERING GATH i e IF NO LIEN
. ] oae: ' CHECK BOX D

FIRST LIENHOLDER:

NAME

oy

| smre ) 2P
LEN I IF NO LEN

DATE: CHECK BOX

- The undersigned hereby makes application. for Certificate of Title to the vehicle described
above, subject lo the encumbrances and other legal claims set forth here. SECOND LIENHOLDER:

NAME

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR AUTHORIZED SIGNER

L8¢cIltL

SGNRTURE OF (e} AMNTITITLE OF AUTHOR‘ZED SIGNER
= 11 T »
*STORE IN A SAFE PLACH
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